# OP \$165.00 363278

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1 ETAS ID: TM424429

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BOKF, NA dba Bank of Oklahoma as Collateral Agent		04/12/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Downstream Development Authority of the Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma (O-Gah-Pah)
Street Address:	125 West Third Street
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74103
Entity Type:	Federally-Recognized Indian Tribe: UNITED STATES

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3632788	DEVILS PROMENADE	
Registration Number:	3437462	DOWNSTREAM CASINO RESORT	
Registration Number:	3899659	Q CLUB CARD	
Registration Number:	3628428	HECKATON GIFT SHOP	
Serial Number:	77456079	NÉE SPA	
Registration Number:	3628429	SPRING RIVER BUFFET	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9185841718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 918-587-2000

**Email:** mkachigian@hjkwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Head, Johnson, Kachigian & Wilkinson, PC

Address Line 1: 228 West 17th Place
Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOW125-60/17116-MGK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark G. Kachigian	
SIGNATURE:	/markgkachigian/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0903

900403062

DATE SIGNED: 04/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (BOKF-Downstream) (4-12-17)#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (BOKF-Downstream) (4-12-17)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0904

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is dated as of April 12, 2017, and is delivered by BOKF, NA dba Bank of Oklahoma as Collateral Agent ("Assignor") in favor of Downstream Development Authority of the Quapaw Tribe of Oklahoma (O-Gah-Pah) ("Assignee").

Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "Grant"), dated as of June 7, 2012, by and among Assignor and Assignee and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 8, 2012 at Reel 004798, Frame 0326. Capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meanings set forth or incorporated by reference in the Grant.

Assigner hereby releases its security interest in, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Assignee, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Assignor, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark, service mark, trade name, proprietary label and logo of Assignee, including those listed on the attached Schedule A, and all of the goodwill in Assignee's business and products associated with such trademarks, service marks, trade names, proprietary labels and logos.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

BOKF, NA dba Bank of Oklahoma,

as Collateral Agent

Name: (

ritle: Syntor Vice

TRADEMARK REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0905

# SCHEDULE A

TO

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	REGISTRATION NO. / DATE	
Devil's Promenade and Design	USA	Registered	3,632,788	06/02/09
Downstream Casino Resort	USA	Registered	3,437,462	05/27/08
Q Club Card and Design	USA	Registered	3,899,659	01/04/11
CLUB CAND				
Heckaton Gift Shop and Design	USA	Registered	3,628,428	05/26/09
Nee Spa and Design	USA	Abandoned	77/456,079	04/23/08
Née				
Spring River Buffet  Spring River  EUFFET	USA	Registered	3,628,429	05/26/09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0906

**RECORDED: 04/20/2017**